

Court No. - 9

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6529 of 2023

Applicant :- Shrawan Kumar

Opposite Party :- Sri Anupam Kushwaha, The Additional Civil Judge, J.D.

Counsel for Applicant :- Suresh Singh Gautam

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve a copy of contempt application upon Registrar (Compliance), within 48 hours.

Registrar (Compliance) shall seek instructions in the matter from officer concerned, within next one month.

List this matter on 03.11.2023.

In the meantime, office shall intimate about this order to Registrar (Litigation).

Order Date :- 12.9.2023

V.S.Singh