

Court No. - 9

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6529 of 2023

Applicant :- Shrawan Kumar

Opposite Party :- Sri Anupam Kushwaha, The Additional Civil Judge, J.D.

Counsel for Applicant :- Suresh Singh Gautam

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant states that day to day hearing is going on in the matter.

In view of said fact, the contempt proceedings are deferred for a period of two months.

List after two months.

Order Date :- 3.11.2023

V.S.Singh