

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :-** CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6529 of 2023

**Applicant :-** Shrawan Kumar

**Opposite Party :-** Sri Anupam Kushwaha, The Additional Civil Judge, J.D.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Suresh Singh Gautam

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.**

Learned counsel for the applicant has made a statement at bar that the next date fixed in the suit before court below is tomorrow i.e. 10.1.2024.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Post the matter on **24.1.2024** in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 9.1.2024

piyush