



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 6529 of 2023

Shrawan Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Sri Anupam Kushwaha, The Additional Civil
Judge, J.D.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Suresh Singh Gautam
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) :

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. The writ Court had required the opposite party to conclude proceedings of Original Suit No. 740 of 1993. From the report sent on 04.10.2023, it transpires that the officer is proceeding in the matter and dates are being fixed.
2. This matter has been posted after a long time. Ms. Pooja Agarwal, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of Allahabad High Court. She is granted three weeks time to seek instructions from opposite party as to the pendency of Original Suit No. 740 of 1993.
3. List after three weeks.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

February 19, 2026
(V.S.SINGH)